
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036895-2025 

Award

Procurement of Interim Range Safety Tool

Ministry of Defence

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036895

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0500b3 (view related notices)

Published 2 July 2025, 3:47pm

Scope 

Reference

714299450

Description

The Authority have identified a need to procure a web-based application that can be
accessed at any point nationally or internationally allowing the user to plan and produce a
digital safe operating range danger area trace

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036895-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036895-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0500b3


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. 714299450 - Procurement of Interim Range Safety
Tool

Supplier

SimCentric Technologies

Contract value

£3,190,834 excluding VAT

£3,829,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

2 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 11 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 July 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

16 July 2025 to 16 July 2027

Possible extension to 16 July 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

To be taken up at the Authority's discretion

Main procurement category

Services

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

2 x 1 year options

CPV classifications

71354100 - Digital mapping services

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

SimCentric Technologies

Companies House: 08994120

17 Oakthorpe Road

Oxford

OX2 7BD

United Kingdom

Email: simon.leng@simct.com

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. 714299450 - Procurement of Interim Range Safety Tool

mailto:simon.leng@simct.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

Army Headquarters, Marlborough Lines, Monxton Road

Andover

SP11 8HJ

United Kingdom

Email: Army-Comrcl-MCD-Mailbox@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Army-Comrcl-MCD-Mailbox@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. 714299450 - Procurement of Interim Range Safety Tool
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	SimCentric Technologies

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2025-07-05T21:34:13+0100
	TCPDF




